Oregon Youth Risk Behavior Survey (YRBS) 1999 High School

Q84 The last time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner use a

condom?
Weighted Column Percents
TOTAL Grade

9th | 10th | 11th | 12th

TOTAL 100.0 | 100.0,100.0 100.0 100.0
I have never had sexual intercourse 638 | 77.2] 66.3| 58.0| 49.7
Yes 213 | 156.2| 21.4| 23.8| 26.5
No 149 | 76 | 123| 18.2| 23.8
Total 100.0 {100.0, 100.0/ 100.0/ 100.0

| have never had sexual intercourse | 634 | 79.2| 65.0| 56.2| 47.7
Female = 192 | 12.8] 199 224 237
No 174 | 80 | 151| 21.4| 28.6

Total 100.0 [ 100.0, 100.0/ 100.0/ 100.0

| have never had sexual intercourse | 64.2 | 75.0| 67.5] 59.9| 51.6

Male Mo 235 | 17.8] 230 253| 29.3
No 123 | 72| 95| 14.8| 19.1

Q84 The last time you had sexual intercourse, did you or your partner use a

condom?
Counts
Grade
TOTAL

9th | 10th | 11th | 12th

TOTAL 22,913| 7,002 6,070 6,380 3,461
| have never had sexual intercourse 14,318 | 5,173| 3,880 3,640/ 1,625
Yes 4691 |1,057,1,273| 1,457, 904
No 3,239 | 558 | 743 1,112 826
Refused/Unknown 665 214 | 174 | 171 | 106
Total 11,597 | 3,632 3,016 3,218 1,731

| have never had sexual intercourse | 7,248 | 2,765 1,906 1,797 780




Female | Yes 2,192 | 483 | 600 | 695 | 414

No 1,909 | 301 | 449 | 668 | 491
Refused/Unknown 248 83 | 61 | 58 | 46
Total 11,316 | 3,370 3,054, 3,162 1,730

| have never had sexual intercourse | 7,070 | 2,408/ 1,974/ 1,843 845
Male Yes 2499 | 574 | 673 | 762 | 490

No 1,330 | 257 | 294 | 444 | 335

Refused/Unknown 417 | 131 | 113 | 113| 60




